Ruffneck™6
Heresite® is a registered trademark of Heresite® Protective Coatings Inc.
RuffneckTM FX5 heaters are CULUS
certified for use in hazardous
locations. They are designed
for the harshest environments
such as: dry indoor industrial
applications,   oil refineries,

WATTAGE
(kW)
MODEL VOLTAGE PHASE
TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
OPTIONAL BUILT-
IN DISCONNECT
SWITCH
AIR
TEMPERATURE
RISE
 °F °C
Btu/hr
3
FX5-208160-030 208 1 18.5
DS5 19.0 10.5 10,250
FX5-208360-030 208 3 10.6
FX5-240160-030 240 1 16.6
FX5-240360-030 240 3 9.6
FX5-480160-030 º 480 1 7.1
FX5-480360-030 480 3 4.8
FX5-600360-030 600 3 3.6
5
FX5-208160-050 208 1 28.1
DS5 31.6 17.6 17,050
FX5-208360-050 208 3 16.2
FX5-240160-050 240 1 24.9
FX5-240360-050 240 3 14.4
FX5-480160-050 º 480 1 11.2
FX5-480360-050 480 3 7.2
FX5-600360-050 600 3 5.5
7.5
FX5-208160-075 208 1 40.2
DS5 27.9 15.5 25,600
FX5-208360-075 208 3 23.1
FX5-240160-075 240 1 35.4
FX5-240360-075 240 3 20.5
FX5-480160-075 º 480 1 16.4
FX5-480360-075 480 3 10.2
FX5-600360-075 600 3 7.9
10
FX5-208160-100* 208 1 52.2 Not Available
37.2 20.6 34,100
FX5-208360-100 208 3 30.1 DS5
FX5-240160-100 240 1 45.8 DS5
FX5-240360-100 240 3 26.5 DS5
FX5-480160-100 º 480 1 21.6 DS5
FX5-480360-100 480 3 13.2 DS5
FX5-600360-100 600 3 10.3 DS5
15
FX5-208360-150 208 3 44 DS5
27.1 15.1 51,200
FX5-240160-150* 240 1 66.6 Not Available
FX5-240360-150 240 3 38.5 DS5
FX5-480160-150 º 480 1 32.1 DS5
FX5-480360-150 480 3 19.3 DS5
FX5-600360-150 600 3 15.2 DS5
20
FX5-480160-200 º 480 1 42.5 DS5
36.1 20.1 68,250FX5-480360-200 480 3 25.3 DS5
FX5-600360-200 600 3 20 DS5
25 FX5-480360-250 480 3 31.3 DS5 22.0 12.2 85,300FX5-600360-250 600 3 24.8 DS5
30 FX5-480360-300 480 3 37.3 DS5 26.4 14.6 102,350FX5-600360-300 600 3 29.6
35 FX5-480360-350 480 3 43.3 DS5 30.7 17.1 119,450FX5-600360-350 600 3 34.4
Ruffneck™8
Installation Conditions:
1. The FX5 Series Electric Air Heaters are for dry indoor use only.  Do not immerse in
water.  Do not store or use in areas exposed to rain or snow.

Performance Data for 50 Hertz FX5
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
FX5
NOMINAL
WATTAGE
(kW)
MODEL VOLTAGE PHASE
TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
OPTIONAL BUILT-IN
DISCONNECT SWITCH
AIR TEMPERATURE
RISE°F                 °C
Btu/hr
2.5 FX5-220150-025
220 1
16.1
23.8
33.3
42.9
62.0
DS5 19.7 11.0 8,550
4.2 FX5-220150-042 DS5 33.2 18.4 14,350
6.3 FX5-220150-063 DS5 28.5 15.7 21,500
8.4 FX5-220150-084 DS5 37.8 21.1 28,700
12.6 FX5-220150-126* Not Available 27.5 15.2 43,000
2.8 FX5-230150-028
230 1
16.3
24.1
34.1
64.1
DS5 22.1 12.3 9,550
4.6 FX5-230150-046 DS5 36.4 20.2 16,000
6.9 FX5-230150-069 DS5 31.1 17.2 23,550
13.8 FX5-230150-138* Not Available 30.1 16.6 47,100
2.5 FX5-380350-025
380 3
4.9
7.5
10.7
13.9
20.1
32.9
DS5
19.7 11.0 8,550
4.2 FX5-380350-042 33.2 18.4 14,350
6.3 FX5-380350-063 28.5 15.7 21,500
8.4 FX5-380350-084 37.8 21.1 28,700
12.5 FX5-380350-125 27.2 15.1 42,700
20.9 FX5-380350-209 22.0 12.1 71,350
2.8 FX5-400350-028
400 3
5.1
7.7
11.1
14.5
21.2
27.8
34.5
DS5
22.1 12.3 9,550
4.6 FX5-400350-046 36.4 20.2 15,700
6.9 FX5-400350-069 31.1 17.2 23,550
9.3 FX5-400350-093 42.0 23.2 31,750
13.9 FX5-400350-139 30.2 16.7 74,450
18.5 FX5-400350-185 40.2 22.3 63,150
23.1 FX5-400350-231 24.2 13.5 78,850
3.7 FX5-415350-037
415 3
6.4
11.6
22.0
32.4
DS5
29.3 16.3 12,650
7.5 FX5-415350-075 33.8 18.7 25,600
14.9 FX5-415350-149 32.5 18.1 50,850
22.4 FX5-415350-224 23.5 13.1 76,450
4.2 FX5-440350-042
440 3
6.7
12.2
23.3
28.7
DS5
33.2 18.4 14,350
8.4 FX5-440350-084 37.8 21.1 28,700
16.8 FX5-440350-168 36.5 20.3 57,350
20.9 FX5-440350-209 22.1 12.2 71,350
Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups C & D;
Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F & G;
Class II, Division 2, Groups F & G;
Class I, Zones 1 & 2, Groups IIA & IIB.